

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3144 of 2020

=====

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYEE MANDAL,
GUJARAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 04/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on **11.03.2020**.

In the meantime, status quo so far as service condition of the
petitioner is concerned. Direct service is permitted.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)