

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3144 of 2020

=====

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYEE MANDAL,
GUJARAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.
11,12,13,15,18,2,21,22,27,28,3,4,6,8
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No.
10,20,23,25,26,39,40,5,7,9
MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Respondent(s) No. 14
MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Respondent(s) No. 17
MS HARSHAL N PANDYA(3141) for the Respondent(s) No. 19
MS KIRAN D PANDEY(3337) for the Respondent(s) No. 16
MS RV ACHARYA(1124) for the Respondent(s) No. 24

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 10/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.08.2025. Interim relief granted
earlier, if any, to continue till then.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)